506049031 05/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6095745

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	E	xecution Date	
MORTAR NET USA, LT	D.		02,	/16/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	INNOV	ATION CALUMET LLC			
Street Address:	2005 V	ALPARAISO STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE :	203			
City:	VALPA	RAISO			
State/Country:	INDIAN	A			
Postal Code:	46383				
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number 16868741			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA	16868741			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	(312)913-0002		will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	16868741		will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to provided	16868741 (312)913-0002 t he e-mail address first; if that i		will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provided	16868741 (312)913-0002 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	16868741 (312)913-0002 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)913-0002 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE 300 S. WACKER DRIVE	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provided	16868741 (312)913-0002 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE 300 S. WACKER DRIVE 32ND FLOOR	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)913-0002 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE 300 S. WACKER DRIVE	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	16868741 (312)913-0002 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE 300 S. WACKER DRIVE 32ND FLOOR	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)913-0002 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE 300 S. WACKER DRIVE 32ND FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	(312)913-0002 the e-mail address first; if that if if that is unsuccessful, it will b 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE 300 S. WACKER DRIVE 32ND FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 12-278-US-CON5	e sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:	DATA De sent to provided	16868741 (312)913-0002 the e-mail address first; if that if ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBE 300 S. WACKER DRIVE 32ND FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 12-278-US-CON5 KIRSTEN L. THOMSON	e sent via US Mail.		

source=12-278-US-CON5 Assignment (Mortar Net to Innovation Calumet)#page1.tif source=12-278-US-CON5 Assignment (Mortar Net to Innovation Calumet)#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Care Nos.	1, 12-278-US 2, 12-278-US-CON 3, 12-278-US-CON2 4, 14-1714-US 5, 14-1715-US	USPat. App. Nos,	1, 13/848, 993 2, 14/842,471 3, 15/159,762 4, 14/713,921 5, 14/848,237	
:	8. 14-8785-CA	CÁ Pat. App. Nos.	6. 2,903,691	X
loveniors:	Gury R. Iohnson	Filing Dates	 March 22, 2013 September 1, 2015 May 19, 2015 May 13, 2015 September 8, 2015 September 8, 2015 	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the neceipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Mortar Net USA, Ltd., hereby assigns to:

Innovation Columet LLC 2005 Valparaiso Street, Suite 203 Valparaiso, Indiana 46383

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in applications for Patent of the United States (Nos. 1-5), and in an application for Patent in Canada (No. 6) entitled:

I. LATH 2. LATH 3. LATH AND DRAINAGE 4. MASONRY ANCHOR 5. LATH STAPLING SYSTEM 6. LATH STAPLING SYSTEM

and identified as:

Case Nos. 1. 12-278-US 2. 12-278-US-CON 3. 12-278-US-CON 4. 14-1714-US 5. 14-1715-US 6. 14-1715-CA

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

PATENT REEL: 052598 FRAME: 0886

The undersigned warrants itself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patents that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Patents, both United States, Canada, and foreign, and vests all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignce, its successors and assigns, whereby said Patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by the undersigned:

Mortar Net USA, Ltd.

Anun lis Name: Tom Sourlis

Title: Chairman

RECORDED: 05/07/2020

STATE OF INDIANA 3 SS. COUNTY OF LAD





Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{4}$ day of February, 2017.

<u>Patricia On one</u> Notary Public, <u>Labe</u> County, Indiana My commission expires 4424444420,2024

PATENT REEL: 052598 FRAME: 0887